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HALLWAY/SUITE LOCATORS

Use your suite number to find your resort location.
The first number indicates the floor, followed
by tower/hallway and your suite number.

The Venetian® tower suites: 100-300

Venezia tower suites: 400-600 RESTAURANTS QUICK BITES RETAIL SHOPPES CASINO LEGEND

The Palazzo® tower suites: 700-900 125 Black Tap Craft Burgers & Beer 111 Bouchon Bakery 116 Dandelion Chocolate 123 Electronic Gaming Collective

Example: 46-712 400 Bouchon 113 Food Court 156 Emporia 164 Graz!e® Rewards Desk, The Palaz.zo
46th Fploor The Palazzo Hallway 700, Suite 712 152 Cliiree 138 Go Greek Yogurt 118 Madame Tussauds 120 G'ra2|e‘ R.ewards pesy i eneien . FOOD & LOUNGES
’ Yo 165 Cut by Wolfgang Puck 166 llly Caffe 169 The Palazzo Theatre Gift Shop 121 High-limit Slot Lounge .
136 Delmonico Steakhouse 157 Juicefarm, The Palazzo 119 Sephora 146 High-limit Slot Salon, The Palazzo SHOPPING & ENTERTAINMENT
135 Estiatorio Milos 109 Juicefarm, The Venetian 115 Tumi & Brics 121 High-limit Slot Salon, The Venetian
153 Grand Lux Cafe, The Palazzo 149 Moon Palace by David Chang 112 Varieta 141 High-limit Table Salon, The Palazzo . CASINO
MOBILE CHECKOUT 108 Grand Lux Cafe, The Venetian 155 Starbucks, The Palazzo 151 The Venetian Shoppe 107 High-limit Table Salon, The Venetian _—
140 Hong Kong Café 103 Starbucks, The Venetian 128 Walgreens 124 Poker Room Gl RESTROOM
Guests may visit venetianlasvegas.com\checkout 145 Lavo ltalian Restaurant & Lounge 129 Race & Sports Book
to checkout and venetianlasvegas.com\folio to 150 Majordémo Meat & Fish MEETING SPACE JEWELRY 163 The Palazzo Cage
view their folio. 102 Matteo's Ristorante Italiano . . . . . 106 The Venetian Cage ELEVATOR
152 Mott 32 168 FedEx Offlce Print & Ship Center 143 Audemars Piguet/Roberto Coin
130 Noodle Asia 147 The Stadium Sports Bar 139 Bellusso Jewelgrs & ESCALATOR
. 144 The Stella Studio 139 Breguet, exclusively at Bellusso Jewelers
POOLS, SPA, AND PRESTIGE CLUB LOUNGE 105 Sugarcane Raw Bar Grill 139 IWC. exclusively at Bellusso Jewel ELEVATORS
133 Yardbird Southern Table & Bar » exclusively at Bellusso Jewelers : : @
The Venetian Pools 4th Floor 139 Vacheron Constantin, exclusively at A The Vgnetlan Tower Gue:st Suite & ?anyon Ranch Spa WINE
Bellusso Jewelers B Venezia Tower Guest Suite & Wedding Chapel
The Palazzo Pools 3rd Floor (Ke]V]\\[c] 3 142 Venetzia Fine Jewelry, The Palazzo C Casino ¢ Mall
114 Venetzia Fine Jewelry, The Venetian D Casino * Mall RESTAURANT
Prestige Club Lounge 36th Floor of The Venetian tower ::g(z) ga'l'l LUCBa E Casino  Mall
23rd Floor of The Palazzo tower ellini Bar F Las Vegas Blvd ¢ Mall
131 The Dorsey Cocktail Bar ARzt G Casino ® Mall ® Upper Atrium GONDOLA
Venezia Pool Venezia tower lobby level 159 Electra Cocktail Club 101 Opaline Theatre H Parking Garage ® The Palazzo Lower Level ¢ Casino —
. 145 Lavo ltalian Restaurant & Lounge 154 The Palazzo Theatre | The Palazzo Lower Level ® Casino ® The Stella Studio (2)) GAMING - ETG
Canyon Ranch® 4th Floor of The Venetian tower 158 Rosina Cocktail Lounge 104 The Summit Showroom J  Casino ® Sands Avenue Bridge ¢ Mall
spa + fitness 3rd Floor of The Palazzo tower 110 The Venetian Theatre K Parking Garage ® Casino * Mall
L  The Palazzo Tower Guest Suite & Canyon Ranch Spa POKER ROOM
M Casino ® Mall
N Casino ® Mall @
O Parking Garage ® Mall ¢ Venezia Tower COCKTAIL

HTL-493602-08-21




RESTAURANT GUIDE

Black Tap Craft Burgers & Beer, Level 1, 125

Black Tap offers award-winning craft burgers, famous CrazyShake®
milkshakes, craft beer, and cocktails.

Bouchon, Venezia Tower, The Venetian Level 10, 400

Enjoy elevated French bistro classics and daily specials prepared
with the best seasonal ingredients, as well as an extensive raw bar
and fine breads and pastries baked daily.

Brera Osteria, Level 2, 205

Celebrate the Italian way with Aperitivo Hour - savor housemade
pastas, wood oven-baked breads, cured meats, olive oils, and
mouthwatering mozzarella.

Buddy V's Ristorante, Level 2, 290

Bring the entire family to Buddy V's Ristorante. TLC's "Cake Boss"
Buddy Valastro serves home-style Italian dishes inspired by his
beloved family recipes.

Chica, Level 1, 132

Chica delivers the robust and vibrant flavors of Latin cuisine
combined with a dynamic wine and mixology program.

Cut by Wolfgang Puck, Level 1, 165

A contemporary twist on the modern steakhouse, Cut offers the
freshest available ingredients, housemade sauces, and a crafted
wine list that creates a unique culinary experience.

Delmonico Steakhouse, Level 1, 136

Chef Emeril Lagasse delivers a classic steakhouse with Creole
influences and signature bold flavors at Delmonico Steakhouse.

Estiatorio Milos, Level 1, 135

Famous for its selection of seafood imported fresh daily from
the Mediterranean, Milos offers the finest authentic Greek cuisine
in the world.

Hong Kong Café, Level 1, 140

Discover this high-end, modern Chinese restaurant centrally
located in the casino.

Majordomo Meat & Fish, Level 1, 150

Drawing inspiration from the diversity and energy of Las Vegas,
Majordomo offers succulent meat and fish dishes that are sure
to please.

Matteo's Ristorante Italiano, Level 1, 102

Fresh, seasonal, and regionally sourced ingredients recreate a
traditional Italian fare at Matteo's Ristorante Italiano.

Moon Palace by David Chang, Level 1, 149

A quick, casual place to get a bite, featuring legendary breakfast
sandwiches and beef sliders, Moon Palace is the tasty meal
you've been waiting for.

Mott 32, Level 1, 152

Showcasing authentic flavors from Cantonese, Szechuan, and
Beijing cultures, their menu focuses on farm-to-table ingredients
for maximum freshness and flavor.

Sugarcane Raw Bar Grill, Level 1, 105

Globally inspired small plates come from three kitchen concepts -
an open fire grill, raw bar, and traditional kitchen-overseen by
award-winning chef and partner Timon Balloo.

Sushisamba, Level 2, 323

From the sizzling meats of the robata grill to super-fresh sushi,
sashimi, and ceviche, Sushisamba has something for everyone.

Yardbird Southern Table & Bar, Level 1, 133

Head to Yardbird Southern Table & Bar, a house of worship
to farm-fresh ingredients, classic Southern cooking, culture,
and hospitality.

LEVEL 2

RESTAURANTS

205
290
203
219
229
321
207
225
288
261
263
323
252
221
330
322
325
208

Brera Osteria

Buddy V's Ristorante
Canaletto

Carionita

Casanova

Grimaldi's Pizzeria
Mercato Della Pescheria
Primeburger

Rockhouse

Royal Britannia Gastropub
Smith & Wollensky
Sushisamba

Tao Asian Bistro & Nightclub
Trattoria Reggiano
Trustworthy Brewing Co.
Villa Azur (Coming Soon)
The X Pot

Zeppola Italian Bakery & Café (Coming Soon)

LOUNGES

222
251
324
145
231
252

Casanova Tapas Bar

Fat Tuesday

Kamu Ultra Karaoke

Lavo Italian Restaurant & Lounge
Minus 5° Ice Bar

Tao Asian Bistro & Nightclub

LEVEL 2M
334 PanlQ Escape Room & Lounge

QUICK BITES

314
272
287
206

The Alley

Auntie Anne's Pretzels
Carlo's Bakery
Cocolini

250 & 234 The Coffee Bean & Tea Leaf

326
228
220
262
282

CR Creat

Food Court
LobsterMe
Pizzeria Pronto
Sloan's Ice Cream

ART GALLERIES

281
259
240
217

Animazing Gallery
Peter Lik Gallery
Regis Gallerie
Signature Galleries

ENTERTAINMENT

335
302
320
334
280

Atomic Saloon Show

Flight Club (Coming Soon)
Museum of Dream Space
PanlQ Escape Room & Lounge
Sandbox VR

JEWELRY

209
218
275
283
214
213
257
308
295
279
204
210
260
235
202

Alex and Ani

Ben Gioielli & Co.
Brighton Collectibles
Horologio Fine Watches
Kalifano

Karma and Luck

Laterra Gems

Miner's Gems
Montblanc

Na Hoku

Optica

Pandora

Pearl Factory

Santa Fe Trails

Uno de 50 (Coming Soon)

MEN'’S APPAREL SHOPPES

230
333
237
292
317
301
328
200
316
294
299

#Hashtag Vegas
7 For All Mankind
Banana Republic
Burberry

Cuadra

Louis Vuitton
Man Cave
Michael Kors
Robert Graham
Salvatore Ferragamo
Shinobi

Elevator

The Venetian Convention &
ntra
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Las Vegas Boulevard

297 St. Croix

296 Suitsupply

238 Tommy Bahama

315 Valiant by Jean Philippe
271 Valiant Paris

SHOES & ACCESSORIES

237 Banana Republic
275 Brighton Collectibles
292 Burberry

269 Chapel Hats

332 Coach

317 Cuadra

331 Etoile

298 Jimmy Choo

307 Kate Spade New York
301 Louis Vuitton

241 Marshall Rousso

200 Michael Kors

316 Robert Graham

294 Salvatore Ferragamo
276 Shoe Palace

236 Skechers

212 Socks & Bottoms
284 Steve Madden

318 Stuart Weitzman

296 Suitsupply

238 Tommy Bahama

319 Tory Burch

300 Tumi

315 Valiant by Jean Philippe
271 Valiant Paris

SPECIALTY SHOPPES

329 Bauman Rare Books

226 & 227 Breathe Oxygen Bar
273 Brilliance New York

296 Chapel Hats

242 Club Tattoo

201 Emporio d'Gondola

331 Etoile
254 Field of Dreams
277 GNC

258
212
245
243
214
213

Harley Davidson
Inglot Cosmetics
International News
It'sugar

Kalifano

Karma and Luck

211 & 305 K. Kreate

274
311
232
327
301
328
295
239

Le Macaron

Le Savon

Lionesse

Lolli & Pops

Louis Vuitton

Man Cave
Montblanc

Nectar Bath Treats

255 & 313 Reviv

199
235
253
212
255
318
264
306
215

333
237
A
331
307
301
241
200
316
294
AL
319
315
271
285

Royce' Chocolate
Santa Fe Trails
Sericin+

Socks & Bottoms
Spirits & Spice
Stuart Weitzman
Sugarboo & Co.
Sun's Up

grig e [ls

Rideshare Pick Up

Elevator

©

The Source Electronics
223, 244 & 278 Welcome to Las Vegas

WOMEN'S APPAREL SHOPPES

7 For All Mankind
Banana Republic
Burberry

Etoile

Kate Spade New York

Louis Vuitton
Marshall Rousso
Michael Kors
Robert Graham

Salvatore Ferragamo

Tommy Bahama
Tory Burch

Valiant by Jean Philippe

Valiant Paris

White House | Black Market

LEGEND

FOOD & LOUNGES

SHOPPING & ENTERTAINMENT
CASINO

1B HN

RESTROOM

ELEVATOR

ESCALATOR

2
Z
-~

RESTAURANT
GONDOLA
GAMING - ETG

POKER ROOM

@ COCKTAIL

@WE S E

ELEVATORS

A The Venetian Tower Guest Suite & Canyon Ranch Spa
Casino ¢ Mall

Casino ¢ Mall

Casino ¢ Mall

Las Vegas Blvd ¢ Mall

Casino ® Mall ® Upper Atrium

Casino ® Sands Avenue Bridge ¢ Mall

Parking Garage ® Casino ¢ Mall

The Palazzo Tower Guest Suite & Canyon Ranch Spa
M Casino ¢ Mall

N Casino ¢ Mall

O Parking Garage ® Mall ® Venezia Tower

CTASCOTMMmMOON

TRANSPORTATION*

BUS SERVICE
Along the Las Vegas Strip: 24-hour pass

HERTZ
The Venetian: Next to the Front Desk
The Palazzo: Next to the Front Desk

LIMO SERVICE

To request limo service, please call 702.414.4300 for
reservations or inquire at any valet stand at The Venetian
and The Palazzo towers

RIDESHARE
Pickup at The Venetian: 3rd Floor of Guest Parking Garage
Pickup at The Palazzo: Lower Level Porte Cochere on the right

TAXI SERVICE
The Venetian: Left side of the Porte Cochere
The Palazzo: Lower Level Porte Cochere

TOUR COMPANY TRANSPORTATION PICK UP

Ground Transportation (located within The Convention Center)
Monorail's nearest station is located at Harrah'’s

Wheelchairs and scooters available with Guest Services

* Prices and times subject to change.
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LEVEL 1 CAPACITIES

LEVEL 1 JUNIOR BALLROOMS THE VENETIAN® EXPO 100 & 200 SERIES THE VENETIAN EXPO 300 SERIES

Room(s) Square Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception Room(s) Square Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception Room(s) Square Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception

Casanova (14 Rooms) 16,554 1,655 690 1104 2,365 Six Rooms 7800 780 325 520 1114 Five Rooms 6500 650 271 433 929

Marco Polo (14 Rooms) 16,554 1,655 690 1104 2.365 Four Rooms 5200 520 217 347 743 Four Rooms 5200 520 217 347 743

Galileo (14 Rooms) 16,554 1,655 690 1104 2,365 Three Rooms 3900 390 163 260 557 Two Rooms 2600 260 108 173 371

TEhe ResiE 14,242 1.424 593 950 2,035 Two Rooms 2600 260 108 173 37 One Room 1300 130 54 87 186

Ten Rooms 11,856 1186 494 790 1,694 One Room 1300 130 54 87 186 All ceilings are 13'3” at the lowest point

Eight Rooms 9,470 947 395 630 1,353 All ceilings are 13’3” at the lowest point

Six Rooms 7,084 708 295 470 1,012

Four Rooms 4,735 474 197 320 676

Two Rooms 2312 231 % 150 330 THE VENETIAN EXPO 400 SERIES

One Room 1,193 19 50 80 170

All ceilings are 11°4.75” at the lowest point Room(s) Square Feet Theater ~ Classroom Banquet Reception
Four Rooms 5200 520 217 347 743
Three Rooms 3900 390 163 260 557
Two Rooms 2600 260 108 173 371
One Room 1300 130 54 87 186

All ceilings are 13'3” at the lowest point

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed
as a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities
are based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets,
Stages, or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
formulas: Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and
Reception @ 7 square feet per person. Go to venetianmeetings.com for more details.
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LEVEL 2 CAPACITIES

THE VENETIAN BALLROOM

Room(s)

The Venetian Ballroom
A

AB

AB,C

AB,CD

A-F&K-L

A-E&L

A-C&L

B,C
B,C.D

cD

EFLK
E-L
EL

F-K
FK

GH
G-l
G-J

Sq. Feet

85,000
4,911
9,817

14,723

19,634

60,226

39,930

29,941
4,906
9,812

14,723
4,906
9,817
4,911
5,078

40,592

60,544

20,296
5,078

40,248

20,296
4,991
9,976

14,961

19,952
4,985
9,970

14,961

30,179
4,985
9,976
4,991

15,218

15,218

Theater

8,500
491
982

1,472

1,963

6,023

3,993

2,994
491
981

1,472
491
982
491
508

4,059

6,054

2,030
508

4,025

2,030
499
998

1,496

1,995
499
997

1,496

3,018
499
998
499

1,522

1,522

All ceiling heights are 22 at the lowest point

Classroom

3,542
205
409
613
818

2,509

1,664

1,248
204
409
613
204
409
205
212

1,691

2,523
846
212

1,677
846
208
416
623
831
208
415
623

1,257
208
416
208
634
634

Banquet

5,667
327
654
982

1,309

4,015

2,662

1,996
327
654
982
327
654
327
339

2,706

4,036

1,353
339

2,683

1,353
333
665
997

1,330
332
665
997

2,012
332
665
333

1,015

1,015

Reception

12,143
702
1,402
2,103
2,805
8,604
5,704
4,277
701
1,402
2,103
701
1,402
702
725
5,799
8,649
2,899
725
5,750
2,899
713
1,425
2,137
2,850
712
1,424
2,137
4,311
712
1,425
713
2,174
2,174

LEVEL 2 JUNIOR BALLROOMS

Room(s)

Bellini

Titian
Veronese
Ten Rooms
Eight Rooms
Six Rooms
Four Rooms
Three Rooms
Two Rooms
One Room
Aand B
AorB

Sq. Feet

14,400
14,400
14,400
12,000
9,600
7,200
4,800
3,600
2,400
1,200
1,200
600

Theater

1,440
1,440
1,440
1,200
960
720
480
360
240
120
120
60

All ceiling heights are 16°3” at the lowest point

Classroom

600
600
600
500
400
300
200
150
100

50

50

25

LEVEL 2 BOARD ROOMS

Room(s)

Bassano 2606
Bassano 2803
Bassano 2804

All ceiling heights 14" at the lowest point

Sq. Feet

750
665
665

Theater

Classroom

Banquet

960
960
960
800
640
480
320
240
160

80

80

40

Banquet

Reception

2,057
2,057
2,057
1,714
1,371
1,029
686
514
343
171
171
86

Reception

(Permanent U-shaped Board Table for 15)

(Permanent Board Table for 16)

(Permanent Board Table for 16)

LEVEL 2 MEETING ROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception
Bassano 2601-2605 2,192 219 91 146 313
2601 570 57 24 38 81
2602 361 36 15 24 52
2603 380 38 16 25 54
2604 361 36 15 24 52
2605 520 52 22 35! 74
Bassano 2701-2710 4,166 417 174 278 595
2701 361 36 15 24 52
2702 361 36 15 24 52
2703 361 36 15 24 52
2704 500 50 21 33! 7
2705 500 50 21 33 7
2706 361 36 15 24 52
2707 361 36 15 24 52
2708 361 36 15 24 52
2709 500 50 21 33 7
2710 500 50 21 33 7
Bassano 2801-2802 694 69 29 46 99
2801 352 35 15 23 50
2802 342 34 14 23 49
Bassano 2805-2806 694 69 29 46 99
2805 352 35 15 23 50
2806 342 34 14 23 49

All ceiling heights 9’3” at the lowest point

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed
as a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities
are based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets,
Stages, or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
formulas: Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and
Reception @ 7 square feet per person. Go to venetianmeetings.com for more details.
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LEVEL 3 CAPACITIES

LEVEL 3 JUNIOR BALLROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet
Lido 14,400
Murano 14,400
San Polo 14,400
Ten Rooms 12,000
Eight Rooms 9,600
Six Rooms 7,200
Four Rooms 4,800
Three Rooms 3,600
Two Rooms 2,400
One Room 1,200
Aand B 1,200
AorB 600

Theater

1,440
1,440
1,440
1,200
960
720
480
360
240
120
120
60

All ceiling heights are 15’ 1" at the lowest point

Classroom

600
600
600
500
400
300
200
150
100

50

50

25

Banquet

960
960
960
800
640
480
320
240
160

80

80

40

Reception

2,057
2,057
2,057
1,714
1,371
1,029
686
514
343
171
171
86

LEVEL 3 MEETING ROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom
Toscana 3601-3610 4,166 417 174
3601 361 36 15
3602 361 36 15
3603 361 36 15
3604 500 50 21
3605 500 50 21
3606 361 36 15
3607 361 36 15
3608 361 36 15
3609 500 50 21
3610 500 50 21
Toscana 3701-3710 4,166 417 174
3701 361 36 15
3702 361 36 15
3703 361 36 15
3704 500 50 21
3705 500 50 21
3706 361 36 15
3707 361 36 15
3708 361 36 15
3709 500 50 21
3710 500 50 21
Toscana 3801-3802 694 69 29
3801 352 35 15
3802 342 34 14
Toscana 3805-3806 694 69 29
3805 352 35 15
3806 342 34 14

All ceiling heights are 9'6” at the lowest point

Banquet

278

24
24
24
33
33
24
24
24
33
33

278

24
24
24
33
33
24
24
24
33
33
46
23
23
46
23
23

595 Toscana 3803 665

LEVEL 3 BOARD ROOMS

Reception Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception

(Permanent Board Table for 16)

52
52
52
7
7
52
52
52
7
7

595

52
52
52
7
7
52
52
52
7
!
99
50
49
99
50
49

Toscana 3804 665 (Permanent Board Table for 16)

All ceiling heights are 14’ at the lowest point

14

Escalator
Restroom
Stairs

Cafe

SES/Convention Services Center

Freight Entrance (Truck)

B
L |

Freight Elevator

Vending

Elevator
First Aid

Emergency Exit

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed
as a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities
are based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets,
Stages, or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
formulas: Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and
Reception @ 7 square feet per person. Go to venetianmeetings.com for more details.
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LEVEL 4 CAPACITIES

LEVEL 4 JUNIOR BALLROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet
Delfino 14,400 1,440 600 960
Lando 14,400 1,440 600 960
Marcello 14,400 1,440 600 960
Ten Rooms 12,000 1,200 500 800
Eight Rooms 9,600 960 400 640
Six Rooms 7,200 720 300 480
Four Rooms 4,800 480 200 320
Three Rooms 3,600 360 150 240
Two Rooms 2,400 240 100 160
One Room 1,200 120 50 80
Aand B 1,200 120 50 80
AorB 600 60 25 40

All ceiling heights are 15’ 7" at the lowest point

Reception

2,057
2,057
2,057
1,714
1,371
1,029
686
514
343
171
171
86

LEVEL 4 MEETING ROOMS

Banquet

Reception
278 595
24 52
24 52
24 52
33 7
33 7
24 52
24 52
24 52
33 7

LEVEL 4 BOARD ROOMS

Room(s) Square Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception
Zeno 4803 665
Zeno 4804 665

(Permanent Board Table for 16)
(Permanent Board Table for 16)

All ceiling heights are 14’ at the lowest point

Rooms(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom
Zeno 4601-4610 4,166 417 174
4601 361 36 15
4602 361 36 15
603 361 36 15
4604 500 50 21
4605 500 50 21
4606 361 36 15
4607 361 36 15
4608 361 36 15
4609 500 50 21
4610 500 50 21 33 7
4701 361 36 15 24 52
4702 361 36 15
4703 361 36 15
4704 500 50 21
4705 500 50 21
4706 361 36 15
4707 361 36 15
4708 361 36 15
4709 500 50 21

4710 5
4801 5 15
4802 3 34 1
805 5

4806 342 34 14
All ceiling heights are 9'8” at the lowest point

24 52
24 52
33 l
33 7
24 52
24 52
24 52
33 7

2
2

2
23 49

00 50 21 83 7
352 3! 3 50
42 4 8 49
352 3! 15 3 50

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed
as a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities
are based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets,
Stages, or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
formulas: Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and
Reception @ 7 square feet per person. Go to venetianmeetings.com for more details.
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LEVEL 5 CAPACITIES

THE PALAZZO BALLROOM

Room(s)

The Palazzo® Ballroom

A

AB
AB,C
AB,C.D

B,C,D
B-G

cD
CF

D,E

EF
E-G
E-H
E-L
E-P
F

F.G
F-H
G

GH
H

Airwall Corridor

Sq. Feet

75,000
4,200
8,400

12,600

16,800

33,600

54,770
4,200
8,400

12,600

25,200
4,200
8,400

16,800
4,200
8,400
4,200
8,400

12,600

16,800

37,390

54,770
4,200
8,400

12,600
4,200
8,400
4,200
4,378

Theater
7,500
420
840
1,260
1,680
3,360
5,477
420
840
1,260
2,520
420
840
1,680
420
840
420
840
1,260
1,680
3,739
5,477
420
840
1,260
420
840
420

Classroom
3,125
175
350
525
700
1,400
2,282
175
350
525
1,050
175
350
700
175
350
175
350
525
700
1,558
2,282
175
350
525
175
350
175

Banquet
5,000
280
560
840
1,120
2,240
3,651
280
560
840
1,680
280
560
1,120
280
560
280
560
840
1,120
2,493
3,651
280
560
840
280
560
280

Reception
10,714
600
1,200
1,800
2,400
4,800
7,824
600
1,200
1,800
3,600
600
1,200
2,400
600
1,200
600
1,200
1,800
2,400
5,341
7,824
600
1,200
1,800
600
1,200
600

Room(s)

J-0

K,L

K-N

M,N
M-0

M-P

N,0
N-P
0
o,P
P

Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception
4,200 420 175 280 600
8,400 840 350 560 1,200

12,600 1,260 525 840 1,800
16,800 1,680 700 1,120 2,400
33,600 3,360 1,400 2,240 4,800
4,200 420 175 280 600
8,400 840 350 560 1,200
12,600 1,260 525 840 1,800
25,200 2,520 1,050 1,680 3,600
4,200 420 175 280 600
8,400 840 350 560 1,200
16,800 1,680 700 1,120 2,400
4,200 420 175 280 600
4,200 420 175 280 600
8,400 840 350 560 1,200
12,600 1,260 525 840 1,800
16,800 1,680 700 1,120 2,400
4,200 420 175 280 600
8,400 840 350 560 1,200
12,600 1,260 525 840 1,800
4,200 420 175 280 600
8,400 840 350 560 1,200
4,200 420 175 280 600

All ceiling heights 25’

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed
as a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities
are based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets,
Stages, or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
formulas: Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and
Reception @ 7 square feet per person. Go to venetianmeetings.com for more details.



